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Fabruary 18, 1977

Mr, Melvyn T. Pugatch
Suite 207, 1101 St. Paul Strest
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Extension of Special Excepticn
MW /S of Old Court Road, 1030'
SW

Patitioners
NO. 74.191-R (Itsm No. 37)

Dear Mr. Pugatchs

1 have this date passed my Order in the above refersnced matter.
Copy of sald Order i aitached.

SED/srl
Attachmaent

©es Mr, Thornton M. Mouring, Director
Departmant ol Public Works

Mr. Robert A. Morton, Chiefl
Bureau of Public Services

Neil Solomon, M.D., Ph.

.D.
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene November 26, 1974

-2 -
Average Daily Flow 1,116 gpd
Peak Flow 4,464 gpd
Infilcration 2,480 gpd
Design 0.007 mgp

By comparison, the 1.5 acres as presently zoned "DR 5.5" and "DR-16" could yield
& total of nine dwelling units. Considering that the average houschold has an
occupsncy of four persons each using spproximately 90 gpd per person, our sewage
flows would be:

Average Daily Flow 3,240 gpd

Peak Flow 12,960 gpd

0 Infiltration 2,480 gpd
* Flow 0.015 mgp

pected to be less than the flows which would be derived from full resi-
dent: develapment of the sive. Medical offices are not alvays occupird every
day and for a full day, but generally & to 6 hours a day, 2 to 3 days a week.

There is a positive need for the proposed professional and office complex.
The availability of the proposed iscility is of prime fmporta

Baltimore. We consulted with Mr. Alton E. Pickert, Executive Vice President of .
the hospital and asked if he
We are enclosing his letter.

If we are able to proceed with the processing of a bullding permit now, it
will probably b
he completed and be ready for use,

We ask that you consider the special conditions with regard to our proposed
development and that you permit the Lssuance of the building and appropriate
peraits. A

contact the writer.
Sincgrely,
—
; - Temand
Helvyn T. Pugatc :
MTP:prg i
Enc.

Therefore, affice building occupied with various types of general office users
can

ince to Baltimore County
+  General Hospital in its efforts to delivex health care to the northwest section of

would address a communication to you in this regard.

at least a year, late 1975 or early 1976 before the building can

Lf there is any further information we can provide please do not hesitate to

MELVYN T. PUGATCIi ORGANIZATION
AL ESTATE DEVELOMERS AND CONSULTANTS

SUITE 207
1i01 ST. PAUL

STREE1 :
PALTIMORE, MARYLAND 31302 FEB1S 1/ 4
so1- 33t

February 14, 1977

The Honorable Eric 5. DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
paltimore County

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

“Towson, Maryland 21204

IoMING. Depasimr

Re: Professional Office sullding
01d Court oad, Wect of Liberty Road
Zoning Petition No. 74-191-4
LEAALD A, GisbmIee R f &L
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

In response to an inquiry by my englneer concernicg the building
application (No. 87223, G-083-77) for the above captioned site, he was
informed by Mr.Ogle of the Planning Depactaent that the approval was being
withheld because it was felt the Special Exception granted May 22, 1974
by your office had expired.

In speaking with bot. my engineer and attorney, It wac felc that
Section 502,3 (Paragraph 3) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulacions ~
applied, I applied for sewer approval on Novesber 26, 1974 (see -t:ul-
enclosures) and was denfed by the State Department of Health & Menta :
Hyslene on December 18, 1976, Lacil recently, 1 vas not allowed to sply
for a building permit and only by signing a “Hold Hamless Agreement!
the Baltimore County Department of Public Works have I been allowed to

proceed,

f the
As the Specinl Exception could not be utilized because of
unavilabliiey of h-p::u Sewer, 1 am hereby requesting that the Special
Pxception be extended and my building permit approved.

Thanking you for your prompt attention, I remain,

Sim:é{liy wur;ﬁ
Lhs pnen =
Melvyn T. Pugatch

MTP:prg

" BALTIMORE COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL

Alton E. Pickert
Exncwtive View-Prosident

November 18, 1974

. Near Or. Solomon:

1 am writing this letter to endorse the plans for the
devel t of a professioral office complex on 01d Court Road
directly across from our hospital property. As you know, the
location of physicians* office facilities jacent to a

community hospite1 has proven itself to be a very desirable
working nlltganunp between the hospital and its attending staff
lacated in such facilities. Further, the convenience to

patient of such a relationsh:p of facilities markedly improves
the convenience in procuring health care services by the
ambulatory or in-patient.

At one time, we at Baltimore County General had
contemplated the development of such 2 facility on our property.
However, when we learned that the above was fmminent, we decided
to shelve that particular project as there was no need to
duplicate this type of faciliiy.

: We consider a mf:sﬁ;ml 'ol'f{u m;‘:&nnumr.
to rime
location mentioned above of ?'m :?hu‘lun Lo ol
northwest sector of metropolitan Baltimore.

re » w2 would
encourage your office to permit the construction of these facilities.

Alton'E. Pickert ;
Executive Vice President

Heil Solomon, M.D., Ph.D.

retary
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene
Maryland State Health Department

301 West Preston Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

HEP:sh

©Old Court Road /Randallstown, Maryland 21133

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
e Satemon, WD, RO, Secrwiary.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
410 1 HOWAKD STRIET BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 101 &  Aws Code 301

w2737

December 18, 197k

Re: Office Building
014 Court Road
District 2

Dear Mr, Pugatchi

November 26, 197k to Dr. Neil Solomon requesting an excoptica
Iuwmmm":r::ms-- Orders of May 197k o the Ciynns Falls

Drainage Basin has bean referred to the
for initial administrative review,

infe ‘that no exceptions are being made to the Gwynns Falls
mh E’m of raw sewage into that streaa have been
those O-ders will remain in effrots
Thersfore, your uest is denied, In accordance with Article L1, Section
zuun:u'um:%mm-umr;w.mmnumwuamr:mm
of this decision by writing directly to Dr. Neil Solomon, g
and Mental Hygiene, 301 West Preston Sireet, Baltimore, Maryland

Respectfullyy

Wl

James D, Clise, Director
Bureau of Gommunity Health Protection

JIC :GF :re
¢c: Domald J, Roop, M.D.

WRBI R RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

eliminated,

RE:

County, this _ af ~day of February, 1977, that the Special Exception
for offices is hereby extended, in accordance with Section 502.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to a date 18 months after certifica-
tion {s obtained from the Department of Public Works
sewer moratorium has been lifted and that such facilities are now available

and adequate to the public

MELVYN T. PUGATCH ORGANIZATION
AEAL ESTATE DEVILOMIAS AND CONSULTANTS
SUITE

1101 ST. PALL STREET
BALTIMORE, MAKY! 48D 21302

308 33wid7

Kovesber 26, 1974

Neil Solomon, M.D., Ph.D,

Secretary

Department of Health & Mental Hyglene
Maryland State Health Department

301 West Preston. Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Re:  Office Building

0ld Court Road

. District 2
Dear Dz, Solomon:

This lettes {s to formally request that we be permitted to connect to the "y
coanection in the exiating 8" sanitary sewer comnectfon on our property a 6% sani
eary sewer connectlon ales on our property to serve the proposed office complex,

We enclose copy of lecter dated June 26, 1974, from Balt{more County Burcau
of Public Services wich copics of artacheents sent with this letter. You will
nate that this project is ready for processing leading toward {ssuance of appro-
priace permits except for the order relative to the Guynns Falls sever em.
We call your special attention to page 3 of the Subdivision Review Comments (dated
gune 14, 1974) from Ellsworth M. Diver, P.E., Chief, Zureau of Engineering, captioned
"santtary Sever Comments”. You will note the second paragraph statcs that all
additiomal sewerage {s to be construction onsite”. The reference to connection to
the public sanitary seversge i the conncctlon to the B" sewer comnection on our
property.

The development of our jroperty was designed and engineered a3 a single overall
plan with the construction to be done in two phases. The first phase boing the
construction of the structure which {s used by Baltizore County General Hospital
as its West Wing for hospital beds ard ancillary and support secrvices,
Phase being the construction of the proposed professional ané office complex. The
original engineering design of the sewer system called for an 8" sewer connection
to the Bens Run 21" [nterceptor sever with a "™¥" comnection in the B" line located
©n our property. This "Y" connectfon on our property provided for the tie 'n of
a 6" connection to service the second phase of our development program. The 8"

1 and the ™" connection located on our

sewer to p
Pproperty were {nstalled as destgned,

We enclose two coples of site plan vhich have been marked in "red" to show
the existing sanitary sever conncction and marked fn * reen” to show the propused
sanitary sewer connection,

Based on infornation provided by our consulting engineers as shown on the sice
plan, the antictpaced sevage “lovs for an office bullding of general uses are as
follows:

EXTENSION OF SPECIAL  ;
EXCEPTION

NW/S of Old Court Road,  :
1030' SW of Liberty Road -
2nd Election District : oF
Leanard H. Golombek, ot
al - Petitioners

NO. 74-191-R (item No. 37)

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

EXTENSION ORDER

It is hereby ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

ndicating that the

Zoning Commissiol
Baltimore County




ORGER RECEIVED FOR FR.ING

’

PETITION . OR ZONING RE-CLA( .IFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 24"

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Leonard H, Golombek, Betty Golombek, Chades
1. or weMelvyn T. Pugatch a TRRE property silzate in Baltimare
County and which s described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part herecf,
‘hereby petition (1) that the zoning tatus of the herein descnhes property be re-classified, pursuant
to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, from an...._ DB.5.3

= B e -en.-m-z0me; for the following reasons:

Error in original zoning and a genuine change in conditions.

2one to an

See nttached description

and (2) for a Special Exeeplion, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County. % use the herein described property, for

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
mm.ummummmmamemhhmumm
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant io the Zonivg Law for Baltimore

o,
L. |

Betty Golombek

Address

Loveman

= ETT S e
e Harrison, Petitiones
306 W. Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland (823-1200)

=

& 5 0RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore | ) s
B4 a ¢ . Ird

oy 18t afEber y ., 197 i, that the subject matte Torrarms ¥ Pogateh 7

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two new
“out Baltimore County, that proporty be posted, and that the p
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towsan, Baltimore
) 8

974, at - 13400¢clock

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County.

foverh ! !

May 22, 1974

W. Lee Harrlson, Esquire
306 Weat Joppa
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petitlon for Reclassification

NW/S of Old Court Roaw, 1050'
SW of Liberty Road - 2ad District
Leonard H. Golombek, et al -

Patitioners
NO, 74-191-R (Item No. 37)

Dear Mr. Harrison:

I have this date passed my Order in the above refarenced
mattar, Copy of said Order is attached.

Very truly yours,

S. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commiasioner

Attachments

m

. Loveman, Betty G. Loveman,

7 7 g 7
ixx% H 8l d
eonard H. Golombek

’: ‘vé.-_t.: C Wi,

Charles

OROER AECEIVED FOR FKING

'/L/- ; 2

\TE,
Lid

2

2 g

| representative of the hospital, the construction of the addition is eminent.

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFi- 3
CATION

NW/S of Old Court Road, 1030' T
SW of Liberty Road -

RE: AEFORE TI'E

ZOMING COMMISSIONER

2nd District H OF
Leonard H. Golombek, et al -
Petitioners 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

NO. 74-191-R (Item No. 37)

The Petitioners request a Reclassification fron: a I, R, 5.5 Zone to a

located on the northwest side of Old Court Road, 1030 feet southwest of Libert;
Road, in the Second Election District of Balfmore County.

Evidence presented on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that the Palti-

It was stated and is a well known fact that the

erty. itimore County General

Hosyital has plans to expand ita facilities.

According to Mr. Greg Willia, a

| was indicated that thore ‘s a need for additional office facilities in this arca to

house doctors.
The Petitioner wished the property ta be zoned B. L. because he antici-

pated a gift shop and possibly a cafeteria type operation on the first floor of

3 the one building, as shown on the plat submitted herein, which is Zoning Com-

missioner's Exhibit No. 1. Tk purpose for this commercial request is for

5
glhe convenience of the tenants of the offices and the visiters to the Baltirsore

& County General Hospital.

=

Rdence presented at the hearing, in the

the eminent construction of the adaition to the Baltimore County General Hos-

pital and the need for additional office space necessitates the granting of this

RE: Petition for Reclassi®.cation H BEFORE THE ZONING
From the nortivvest side of Old Court Road,
Southwest of Liberty Roa,

Second Election District, Baltiriore County.:

Maryland from D.it. 5.% to B. L.

COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY
MEMORANDUM
Now come Leonard il Golemback, Betty Golembeck, Charles E.
Leveman, Betty G. Loveman, Melvyn T. Pugatch and Lorraine ¥, Pugatch,
legal owners of the above captioned property, by W. Lee harrison, their
attorney, and in accordance with Rill 72, Sections 22, (22b). state that the
reclassification snould be granted and for reasons allege:

1. Error in that the County Council failed to recognize that the

population increased in the area 200 percent from 1060 to 1470 and is
projectec ta increase an additional 100 percent by 1980, as per Population
Renort dated 1973 Baltino re County Planning Office.

2. Error in that the County Council failed to recognize that the land as
presently zoned creates an isolated area of a single unit development directly
adjacent to apartments on one side and an institutional uit along the other
sice
3. Error in that the County Council failed to recognize the impact of

the mass transit system planned for the Reistersiown and Liberty Road

corridors.

4, That one Petition for R and Special
been granted in the area, namely:
72-74RX N/S Old Court Road off Southgreen Road, Petition for

Reelassification from D.R. 5.5 to D, R. 16 with Special Exception for offices

B. L. Zone for a pa-ccl of property containing 1.5 acres of land, more or less

more County General Hospital is located directly across from the subject prop

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on all the evi-

of thr. Zoning Commissioner,

D FOR Fi:

CHBE R RECEIVE

Petition in part, The granting of tho full subject Petition to a B, L. Zone

would have a detrimental affect upon the health, safety, and genera) s

of the community; but, the granting of the full subject Petition to a D. R. 16

Zone, with a Special Exception for vffices, would effectuate the Petitioners'
desires.
Therefore, the portion of property, containing 0. 3099 of an acre of land,

more or less, as shown in red on the Zoning Commissioner's Exhibit No. 1,

should be reclassificd to a B, L. Zone. The intention of this Opinion is that |

|
only the first level of said building would cnjoy the B, L, Zane and the remain-
ing proparty should be reclassificd ta a D, R. 16 Zone.

By reason of dhe prerequisites of Section 502. 1 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations having been met, a Special Exception for offices should be

granted. [

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commission.r of Baltimore
at
County, this & ™ day of May, 1974, that the hercin described property
or area should be and the same is heceby reclassified from a D, K. 5.5 Zone

to a D.R. 16 Zone and a Special Exception for offices should be and the same

is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, saving and excep-
ting the below described property: :
"Beginning for the same at a point distant 5 71 49' 30" W

37. 00 feet from a point on tiw twelfth line of the land described
in the deed from Gerald Freedman and wife to Leonard H. Golom-
ek and others, dated February 8, 1968 and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O, T, G, 4848, page
378, said last mentioned point being distant N 189 10 10" W
21. 67 feet as moasured along said twelfth line fram the north-
west side of Old Court Road, 70 feet wide, as shown on Baltimor~
County Burcau of Land Acquisition Plat No. HRW-56-060-7A,
running thence from said puint of heginning and for new lines of
division four courses: (1) S 71 49' 30" W 150. 00 feet, (2) N 18°
10 30" W 90,00 fect, (3) N 71% 49' 30" E 150.00 feet, and (4) S
18% 10" 30" E 90. 00 fect to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.3029 acves of land. " |

for Albert Kermisch granted 1/10/72,

N
A oursaon
W. Tee Harrison il
306 West Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21204
823-1200

w
=
=
i
=
=3
2
=1

)

AGER RECL

s}

Water Suppiy B Sewar

I
&

It in further ORDERED that the immediately above described property.

| beiny, the same property as indicated in red on the Zoning Commissioner's
| Exhibit No. 1, should be and the same is hereby reclassified from a D, i, 5.5

Zone to a B, L, Zone, from and after the date of this Order. Only the first

level of any structire and/or office building constructed thereon is hereby

granted the B, L. Zone.
All of the abovs are subjoct tn the approval of a site plan by the Depart-
| ment of Public Warka and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Furtheemors, it is ORDERED that the requested reclassification from

a D, R.5.5 Zono te a B, L, Zone, saving and exeepting the above described

| property, he and the same is hereby DENIED,

faning Commisdione r of
Haltimore County

MCA

MCA ENGINEERING CORPORATION
ENGINEERS
SURVEYORS
1020 Cromwell Bridge Rasd. Baltimars, Marviand 21204 « Tal. (300) B

DESCRIPTION

0.3G29 ACRE PARCEL NORTHWEST OF OLJ COURT ROAD AND NORTHWEST

OF CARLSON LANE, SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY,

MARYLAND,

Beginning for the samz at a point distant § 71* 49' 30 W 37,00 fcet from
a point on the twelfth line of the land described in the deed from Gerald Freedman
and wife to Levnard H. Golombek and others, dated February 8, 1968 and recurded
amony the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O.T.G. 4848, page 378,
said last mentioned point beiny distant N 18* 10" 30" W 21. 67 feet as measured
along said twelfth line from the northwest side of Old Couxt Road, 70 feet wide,
as shown on Baltimore County Bureau of Land Acquisition Plat No. HRW=56-060-TA,
running thence frora said point of beginning and for new lines of division four
courses: (1) S 71° 49 30" W 150,00 feet, (2) N 18* 10" 30" w 90,00 fect, (3)
N 71® 49' 30" E 150,00 feet, and (4) S 18* 10' 30" E 90,00 feet to the place of
be ginning.

Containing 0.3099 acres of land.

MD:er 1.0, ¥ 162055 March 18, 1974

Dramage b signaays W Structures @ O




MATZ, GHILDB & ABBOCIATAS, ING.

Water Supoly B Sewerages Or

® e
MCA 1O

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

1020 Cromy =il Bridge Road, Baitimare. Maryland 21204 s Tel (301) B25-0000

DESCRIPTION

1.5 ACRE PARCEL, LAND OF LEONARD H. GOLOMBEK AND OTHERS,

NORTHWEST SIDE OF OLI) COURT ROAD, SOUTHWEST OF LIBERTY

ROAD, SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .,

‘THIS JESCRIPTION IS FOR "BL" ZONING.

Beginning for the same at a point on the northwest side of Old Court

Road, as relocated and widened to seventy feet, and as shown on B-ltimore County,

Bureau of Land Acquisition Plats HRW-56-060-7A and 7B, a+ the dista of 1030

feet, morc or less, as thy 1y along the

side of said
Old Court Road from its intnrsaction with the center line of Liberty Road, said
begiuning point being in the last iine of the 3, 0802 acre parcel described in the
deed to Leonard H. Gelombek and othe=s, recorded amonyg the Land Records of

Baltimore County in Liber O. * G. 484%, page 378, running thence binding on the

northwest side of said Old Court Road three courses: (1) S 57° 39 07" W 64 feet,
more or less, (2) southwesterly, by a carve to the right with the radius of 1367, 40
feet, the distance of 220. 06 feet, and (3) S 56 40! 29" W 93 feet, more or less, to
a point in line with the eighth line of the 1. 7184 acre parcel described in a decd

recorded or intended to be recorded among the aforementioned Land Records, thence

(4) N 19* 02' 40" W 34 feet, more or less, to the end of said eighth line, thence

o B Mignways @ Structures @ Deveicorsnts b G

2 W Fagons

INIRG ADRVISORY  COMMITIET

BALTIMORLE COUD

Decerber 5, 1973

W. Lee xlarnscn. Esq-.
306 W. Joppa Ro
Towson, Huryl\nd zund

RE: Reclassification Per.ir.iun
Item 37 - 6th_zoning Cycl
Leonard H. Golombek, Betty Golombek ,
! Charles £. Loveman, Betty G. Loveman,
Melvyn T. Pugatch and Lorraine
F. Pugatch - Pati.ioners

Dear Mr. Harrison:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition aad has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
+he appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problams with regard to the development
plaas that may have a bearing on this case. The
Directos of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendationo
as to the appropriateness of the requested zening.

The subject property is located on the
northwest side of Old Court Road, 1030 feet
southwest of Liberty Road. in the 2nd District of
Baltimore County. This property,which contains
1.5 acres of land.s currently zoned D.R. 5.5.
The petitioner is requesting a Reclassification
to B.L. for a proposed two pzofeu;.aunl office
buildings.

is property is currently unimproved
and ls directly west of an existing residential
dwelling and east of an existing two-story
structure that has a Special Exception for a
nursing home. It should be noted, however, that
it appears to be being used as an extension of
the Biltimore County General Hospital. This

* ® MCA (1O

MATZ, CHILDS & ABSOCIATES, INC,

binding reversely thereon, (5) N 19 02' 40" W 137, 58 feet, thence binding on
the southwest side of the ten foot drainage and utility easement secondly

in the deed to G

and others, (6) N 23" 52'

50" W 18.13 feet, thence binding on a part of the eighth line «f the 3,0802 acre
parcel herein referred to, and continuing to bind on the outlines of said parcel
five courses: (7) Northeasterly, by a curve to the right with the radius of 1319, 00
feet, the distance o’ 55,79 feet, (8) N 71* 19' 30" E 109,50 fect, (9) north-
casterly, by a curve to the left with the radius of 431,00 feet, the distance of
€7.20 feet, (10) N 62° 25" 30" E 143, 94 feet, and (11) S 18° 10' 30" E 158 feet,
more or less, to the slace of beginning.

Containing 1,5 acros of land, more or loss.

RLS:mpl T, 62066 10/1/73

W. Lee Harrison, Esq
Item 37 - 6th zunlng Cycla
December 5, 197

:hculd be investigated to determine if this is

a permitted use. To date, I have not been able to
determine if any Change of Occupancy permits have been
issued for this use.

o the rear of the subject property there is an
existing apartment project.

Curb and gutter exists along Old Court Road at this
location.

Since this property lies within the Gwynns Falls
drainage area, I am raquiring that the estimated maximum
day and peak hour water use with its conelponrung

ctors be indi

revised site plan.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed f£iling
certificate. However, any revisions or cu:n:duns
to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have been
requested by this Committee, shall be submitted to
this office prior to Monday, December 17, 1973 in
order to allow time focr final Committee review and
advertising. Failure to comply may result in this
petition not being scheduled for a hearing. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be between
March 1, 1974 and April 15, 1974 will be forwarded
to you well in advance of the date and time.

Very, tmly ours,
/( b

OBN . DILLOW, .,Cha.i.mn
v:inn:y mmi ttee

J3IpJr. 23D
Enclosure

cc: MCA
1020 Cromwell Bzidge Road (21204)

Baltiware Gounty, Margland
Beperiment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Berean of Engine.ving

ELLIWORTH N, CIVER. P, £ CHiEr

le VT)
bk, Ch
7o Pugateh

Sedipeat fontrol:

Development ef this rropert
pelluti

Public water and sewer sorvices exist in 71 Court Road,

Vory truly yours,

LISWORTT
Chinf,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Wovember 27, 1973
11 ¥, Chesapesie Ave.

COUNTY OFFICE b

swaen, Marylasd 34104

W. Lee Harrison, &sq.,
30€ W. Joppa noad
» Maryland 21204

FE: Teclasaification Potition
e

Item 37 - €th Zoning Cycls
: . Golombex, Batty Golombuk,
ERGIET A1 Charles ¥. loveman, Batty G.
birART w. lll';n ;ww‘:;c
. af -
TRAFFIC K NG hxmu.‘ u-r-

STATE ROADS COMMISS I8
BUREAU 0F
FIRE PREVENT 10N
HEALTH BEPARTMENT Doar Mr. Harrison:
PROJECT PLANNING
BUILLING DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
TUNING ADMINSTRATION

The attached CDr.L‘M‘llI‘.S indicate reviscd site
plans are to be filed by December 17, 1973, Eince
I have boes unable to forward comments as early au
I would have liked, I am revising this date tou
January 17, 1974.

peovsTaE
DEVELOPYEHT Very uuly ¥gurs,

/ J0HN 3. uru.o v, g . Coairman

Zoning Advisory C&}nnltt‘k

3IBJr, :JD
Znclosurcs
'

MCA
1020 Cromvell Bridge Road
Towson, M. 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFIERSON DUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

3 DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Cuatue J, Currons PL Wh T, MeLres

wnrcran Lty narri Kawaicn

October 25, 1973

Mr, <, Eric DiNenna
County 0ffice Building
Towsan, Maryland 21206

Re: item 37 - October 1973 ta april 197k - fycle Zoning W1
Property Owner: Leonard H. Colobek, et al
Northeest side of 01d Court Road, 1030 feet southwest of Liberty Road

B.L
Sistrict 2

DBear Mr, D}

cnna:

bue to a study eonducted in the Nort
it was determined tha
only for existing Zen

st area carlier this yoar,
isting and proposed road systen
uning the entire road systen can be &
along with the mass transi- and any trie density increases, ond there
#ls0 be a downgrading of owe other properties to offset thls incressc,
Therefare, the increasing af the density proposed can unly continue to
aggrevate an already serious traffiz probles.

Very truly yours,

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Troffic £ng

CAM/pk



BEEEGR

— BaLTiMore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D., MPH.

JEFFERSON BUILDING
DEPUTY ATATE AND CouNTY MEALTH oFFICER

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 October 17, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commisslomer
Ofitce of Planning and Zoning

Counny Office Building

Touson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Reclassification, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meetiug, Jctober 3, 1973, are 2s follows:

Property Ouner: Leonard & Berty Golombek, Charles &
Betty .oveman, Melvyn & Lorraine Pugatch

Location: NW/S 0ld Court Rd., SW of Liberty Road

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: #.L.

wo. Acresi 1.5

District: 2

Metropolitan water is available. Metropolitan sewer
must be extended to the site.

A moratorium was placed on new sewer conneccions in the
Cuynns Falls Drainage Basin by Dr. Neil Solomonm, Secretary o
Health and Mental Hygienc, on Sepc.13, 1973; therefore approval
may be withheld for this connection.

Very truly yours,

E -nZ;"E'. /Ddl nﬁg’ roctor

BUREAU OF ENVLIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:ang

Baltimore Counry Fire Department
J. Auslin Deitz
L Ehlsl

Towson, Maryland 21204

*33-7310

Office of Planning an. Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attention: MHr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Leonard H. & Betty Oolombek, Chailes E. & Betty 0. Loveman,
Melvyn T. & Loraine F. Pugatch
Location: N.W./S of O1d Court Lsad, S.W. of Liberty Road

Item ifo, 77 Zoning Agenda Wednesday, October 3, 1573

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an 'x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ Y 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of eet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Jorks.

2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.

3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

A~
——

o 5 the maximum allowe re Depar .

¢ ) 4. The site shall be made to crmply tn all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code ,.ior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

€X) 5. The buildings and existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard lo. 101
""The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to oc

€ ) 6. 3ite plans are approved as drawn.

(X) 7. The Fire Prcvention Bureau has no comments at this time.

ancy.

loted and
Approved:

puty Chic
Fire Prevention Bureau

TS

w4800

WILLInM D. FROMM
oimecion

S ERIC DINENNA
Zoming coummmsionEn

f Mr. S. Eric Dilenna, Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Advisory Committee
Offica of Planning and Zoning
Boltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

November 29, 1973

Comments on Item 37 , VI Zoning Cycle, October 1973, fo April 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Leonard H. and Bet'y Golobek, Charles E. & Betty G. Lveman, Melvyn T. &
waine F. Pugatch
Location: N/W/S of Old Court Rood, 5/W of Liberty Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
Proposed Zoning: B.L.
No. of Acres: 1.5 acres
District: 2

The site plan appears to be saiisfactory; however, if the upper floors of the buildings are to be
used for medical offices, parking would be required at a rate of 1 space for each 300 square

feet of floor area.

Any exteror lighting should be limited to o maximum of 8 feet in height.

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILOING
Anea coor 301

Very truly ysurs,

),E!Lfm Z’ I}/’/’“ J‘;‘}"

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist 11
Project & Development Planning Division

OFFICE OF
105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

PLANMING ssa3211

2ominG <ae338)

PLANNING AND ZONING

TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: geroter 25, 1973

Mr. S. Eric
Zoning Corz
County Office
Towsan, Maryland 2

Z.A.C. Meoting of: "Cyele 6%
Re1 Item
Property Owner: Loeonard H. & Betty Golorbek, Gharlss 5. & Botty G. Lovesan,
Meluyn T. & lorraine F. Pugateh
/5. of 0l Gourt Road, &

Location: . of Liberty Road

&

District: 2nd
No. Acres: 1.5

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

Acreage o0 gmall to have an adverse affect on student popula
~3uld enly regult in a doss of ippruxirately i potentisl stude

Vory truly youge,

/ <?r s i !

U lecel FoZer

WNF/mL W. Nick Fetrovien
Ficld Rep
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PETITION FOR RECLASSITICATION -

@

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
11l W. Chesoproks Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMNING & ZONING

County OFfice Bullding BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 1276E
111 W, Chesspaske Averve

OFFICE JF FINANCE - REVENUE DI 15I0N BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N, 13135
Towsan, Maryland 21204 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ;FI;-:EEN FINANCE - REVENUE BIvISion
] LLANEO
Your Petition has been received® this /Al; day of S US CASH RECEIPT
e Z Your Petition has bean received and accepted for fiiing ATE s accaunt =4 oare TS0, 19T o i
{ s s L4 auouwy_ 95000
5 Pl O S
f y - i WHITE - CammEn e VELLOW - CUSTOMEN
. Erlc DiNenna ¥ Ve Loo son, bt L veiiow  cusrauen
Zoning Commiss|aner . . 6 ¥, :T.uzeu ) m:l.mlz 014 Court Aseociaten
Zoning Commissionar Towson, Md, A Harrison
p.mm.wmsdmimdhy O Zaadoansg Patition for Ml.fl;lflutim for leonard H, Guln-hn}k‘. et al 206 V. Joppa Rd, ;
1 ach= > R i Towson,Md, 212045 5 740 1L 13125
Ptitonsr's Atomey_ffigrzisan)  Reviewsd by g Jyestiatae and posting of property fes leceasd 1.
# Petitionsr Leonard X. dolombel, 2t -
* This is not to be interprated cs acceptance of the Petition Yor euignment of a hearing # LI EROmSY: u. al
date.

#14=191-1
Petitfoner's Attorney W- Iee Narrises
1020 Cromwell

‘Advisory Commit




GENERAL NOTES . ‘
. Total area of propert 2 .08 Acres: : ] :
2 Existing Zoning of prepery ORB.5 &0RWG with Special Exeption” ( For MNorsing ll-m 055) g oz &
2 Area of Site requesting Reclassification * B Acres = i 0 > i 5 ¥
% {
G,

Existing use of Site.  Nursing Facility ¢ Vacant Land]

Proposed Zoning of proper rzgueafu'g &ciaasxf‘n'ca'ﬂsﬁ

15~ pL
7. FPropesed vseof parcel F’-':quce'('iry Reclassification
af cosional ffice bl.‘ildlr:j 2

& Off ~Street Farking Thia,
A Total gravind floor area: « BOOTSq Y Reguiring 27 Spaces
8. Total Upper flcor grga: 12,000 5¢.4 4. Requir ing 24 Spaces
C. Teotal Spoces Reguired = 5|
D, Tedal &Pocuﬁ F’rr»raas;:d =27
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GENERAL NOTES
Total area of P""P"'*E} i 5,08 Acras:
Existing Zoning of properiy DR-5.5 & DR-G wi th Srecial Excepthion” ( Fau ‘K..:;su::‘ &Lm 0‘)5s)
B Area of Site requesting Reclassification * 1.6 Acres T i

B =

Existirig use of Site Mursing Facility s vacant Land;

Proposed Zoning of property requesting Reclossification

[tk A

7. Propesed useof parcel ﬂ»":guc_shnj Reclaseification
sz

ou

Y fezsional Sffice Suilding .
& Of toeet Farking Data,
A . Totai gro- nd floor area: 800D Sq. £} &Tulri"j 27 Spaces
B. Tetal Upper $10or area t 12,0005 41, Reauir _:,--24-3,02 ces
C. Total Spaces Required = 5| y /
. Tetal Spoces Froposed « &7

o / '
/ /
1 OR-G
exiSting Zoning A,
Goro\cw"frﬂc
ek CoURT e
F,_——"-""-(
! e Foved Forkng Lot e
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PIEANT T ACEORMP
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Old Court Rood &

Election Oistrict 2™
Scale 1= 20

MCA OO

MATZ CHILDS & ABSOCIATES. INC.
CoNSULTING
ENOINEERS

1020 Cromwed Brdge Md Baine Mo

Mg,
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e GENERAL NCTES

Total area of Prnpzr-fj ‘.08 Acress

Existing Zoning of property = ORB.5'E DR v th Special Excephan ™ ( For Norsing "L"\", die)

E.‘\:.ﬂns vee of Site Mursing Foc;ld_.j & Vaeant vacd]
Proposed Zoning of property rrque;f-n?g Rec lassification
&L
7. Propesed useof parcel :‘L.'qs.chfﬂd Reclasaficatien
“Tregesniona| Sifice Suilding .
& Off-Street Farking Dhta, >
A Tfotal geat el floor crea 1+ BOED Sq. 44 E‘I—.A.‘!‘U"‘j 27 Spoces
2. Tetal Upper floor grea: 12,0003 41 Fofuiriy 24 3pa-as
{ ok Te12l Sp
D. TJotal S

|

L]

2 Area of Site requesting Reclassification + 1.5 Acrest
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e
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I@T\Tloweﬂ'e Txme T A ;L

/ j :

Il {o @G d TS A\
existing Zemng _E- . s A A \
Gon m:%v\\/ par e t Lee -t P\p/f-. A
CcourT SEC - O

Ex Flved Forkrg

MCA OOD>

MATZ, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES. ING.

COMBULTING
ENGINEERS

WE0 Cromwst Brdge M4 Batmam M

JuL o3 1974




L R e

O O e e N R R T R UG T R

2




	19740191A
	19740191

